## 900237507 11/01/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen Booker		11/01/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern Lifesystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	7320 Central Ave	
City:	Savannah	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3711396	NURSE ROSIE PRODUCTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 800.841.1109

Email: tina.beskie@nurserosie.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Booker
Address Line 1: 7320 Central Ave

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Booker
Signature:	/Stephen Booker/
Date:	11/01/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=nurse rosie products 3#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 37

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0249



November 1, 2012

RE: Nurse Rosie Products Assignment

Dear United States Patent and Trademark Office:

I, Stephen Booker, hereby assign my trademark registration for Nurse Rosie Products (3711396) over to Southern Lifesystems, Inc., a Georgia corporation located at 7320 Central Ave., Savannah, Georgia 31406.

Thank you,

Stephen Booker

**RECORDED: 11/01/2012** 

7320 CENTRAL AVENUE SAVANNAH GEORGIA 31406 TELEPHONE 800.841.1109 FACSIMILIE 912.354.5190 WWW NURSEROSIE COM